Thi

CONTRACT BETWEEN
WORKFORCE ESCAROSA, INC. dba CAREERSOURCE ESCAROSA
AND
SANTA ROSA COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
FOR
YOUTH SERVICES

CONTRACT RENEWAL #1
#WIOA-2020-2021-02
CONTRACT PERIOD: JULY 1, 2020-JUNE 30, 2021

s contract is funded by the U.S. Department of Labor, passed through the State of
Florida, Department of Economic Opportunity, and Workforce Escarosa, Inc.

Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act (WIOA) Youth Program
Data Universal Numbering System (DUNS) Number: 618275960
Federal Award Identification Number (FAIN): AA-33223-19-55-A-12
Catalog of Federal Domestic Assistance (CFDA) Number: 17.259
Research & Development (R&D): No

Workforce Escarosa, Inc. (Escarosa), dba CareerSource Escarosa agrees to renew its contract
with the Santa Rosa County School District for youth services. This contract renewal
corresponds with amendments made to Contract #WI0A-2019-2020-02 as follows:

Federal Award Identification Number (FAIN): See above.

11.

METHOD AND TIME PAYMENT, 2.

I11.

The amount of this contract may be modified based upon funding amounts for WIOA
fiscal year 2020-2021.

COMPENSATION AND TIME PERIOD

XXIII.

This service provider contract shall become effective retroactively from July 1, 2020 and
continue to midnight on June 30, 2021.

The contract may be renewed for fiscal year 2021-2022 dependent upon performance as
required by Escarosa and future funding allocations. Annual renewals will be made by
amendments to this contract. Amendments will reflect new budgets and/or other
applicable areas of the contract.

PERFORMANCE STANDARDS

The following 2018-2019 federal-state-regional negotiated WIOA Common Measures
represent the required performance outcomes associated with this WIOA Youth Program
contract. To be deemed successful, the Contractor must achieve, at a minimum, eighty
percent (80%) of the "Required Outcomes." Contract performance may be adjusted
dependent upon final performance standards as set by USDOL and/or the State of
Florida with Escarosa for FY 2018-2019. Any adjustments will be noted in writing as a
modification to this contract.



All other terms and conditions in Contract #WI0QA-2019-2020-02 shall remain in full force and
effect and be performed at the level specified in it.

XLVIII. AUTHORIZATION FOR SIGNATURE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said parties hereto have entered into this contract which is
retroactively effective from July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021.

SANTA ROSA COUNTY CAREERSOURCE ESCAROSA, INC.
SCHOOL DISTRICT
By: By:

Tim Wyrosdick, Superintendent Sheryl Rehberg, Chief Executive Officer

Date: Date:




